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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information 

Test Method:  LM-79-08

Report Number:  P520651

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2002-689-5)

Test Lab:  INNOVATION CENTER

Issue Date:  5/3/2021

Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

Product Line:  FAIL-SAFE

Catalog Number:  8WSLA-125-L830-UNV-U

Description:  8 FOOT, 2500 LUMEN PER FOOT, WSLA LED LUMINAIRE WITH 3000K, 80 CRI

LEDS WITH NO UPLIGHT

Light Source:  -

Ballast/Driver:  -

Luminaire Equipment:  Sample No. Condition Description

Summary 

Lumens per Lamp: N/A

Luminaire Lumens: 9777.0 lumens

Efficiency: N/A

Efficacy: 125.0 lumens/watt

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45): 1.31 / 1.17 / 1.33

Luminous Opening: Rectangular (W 0.5' x L: 8' x H: 0')

CIE Type: Direct

Input Watts (W):  78.2

Input Voltage (V):  NR

Input Current (Ain):  NR

Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  NR

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  NR

Frequency (hertz):  60

Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  NR

Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P520651

CATALOG NUMBER: 8WSLA-125-L830-UNV-U
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P520651

CATALOG NUMBER: 8WSLA-125-L830-UNV-U

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20 20 20 20

RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0

RCR

0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100

1 109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95 98 95 92 94 91 89 90 88 86 84

2 99 91 84 79 97 89 83 78 86 80 76 82 78 74 79 76 73 70

3 91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65 76 69 64 73 67 63 70 66 62 60

4 83 71 62 56 81 70 62 55 67 60 55 65 59 54 63 58 53 51

5 76 64 55 48 74 63 54 48 60 53 47 58 52 47 57 51 46 44

6 71 57 49 42 69 56 48 42 55 47 42 53 46 41 51 46 41 39

7 66 52 43 37 64 51 43 37 50 42 37 48 42 37 47 41 36 34

8 61 48 39 33 60 47 39 33 46 38 33 44 38 33 43 37 33 31

9 57 44 36 30 56 43 35 30 42 35 30 41 34 30 40 34 30 28

10 54 40 33 27 52 40 32 27 39 32 27 38 32 27 37 31 27 25

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 90° 180° 270°

0° 9807 9807 9807 9807

5° 9903 9766 9887 9829

10° 9937 9692 9910 9895

15° 9968 9178 9925 9892

20° 10006 8819 9966 9743

25° 10038 8673 9985 9498

30° 10049 8548 9976 9186

35° 10033 8382 9930 8844

40° 10000 8160 9842 8434

45° 9889 6340 9666 7738

50° 9741 5427 9503 7219

55° 9568 5082 9320 6944

60° 9387 4851 9103 6829

65° 9163 4594 8852 6748

70° 8799 4369 8430 6646

75° 8193 3842 7806 6323

80° 7273 3212 6817 5363

85° 6882 2294 6036 3078
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P520651

CATALOG NUMBER: 8WSLA-125-L830-UNV-U

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 90° 180° 270° 360° Flux

0°-10° 346.3 3.5 0° 3644 3644 3644 3644 3644

10°-20° 987.7 10.1 5° 3666 3615 3660 3639 3666 349

20°-30° 1475.9 15.1 15° 3578 3295 3562 3551 3578 1011

30°-40° 1756.8 18.0 25° 3381 2921 3363 3199 3381 1559

40°-50° 1756.1 18.0 35° 3054 2552 3023 2692 3054 1911

50°-60° 1511.1 15.5 45° 2598 1666 2540 2033 2598 2001

60°-70° 1137.3 11.6 55° 2039 1083 1986 1480 2039 1823

70°-80° 648.1 6.6 65° 1439 722 1390 1060 1439 1421

80°-90° 157.7 1.6 75° 788 370 751 608 788 834

90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 223 74 196 100 223 243

100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 2809.9 28.7

0°-40° 4566.7 46.7

0°-60° 7833.8 80.1

0°-90° 9777.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 9777.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P520651

CATALOG NUMBER: 8WSLA-125-L830-UNV-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

0° 3644.5 3644.5 3644.5 3644.5 3644.5 3644.5 3644.5 3644.5 3644.5 3644.5 3644.5

2.5° 3671.9 3638.7 3658.2 3652.4 3621.1 3632.8 3644.5 3632.8 3668.0 3636.7 3658.2

5° 3666.1 3630.9 3642.6 3630.9 3615.2 3619.1 3636.7 3625.0 3660.2 3626.9 3654.3

7.5° 3654.3 3611.3 3623.0 3617.2 3603.5 3605.4 3623.0 3613.3 3644.5 3613.3 3644.5

10° 3636.7 3591.8 3601.5 3576.1 3546.8 3568.3 3603.5 3593.7 3626.9 3591.8 3626.9

12.5° 3609.3 3564.4 3554.6 3470.5 3417.7 3458.8 3566.3 3566.3 3597.6 3564.4 3601.5

15° 3578.1 3529.2 3476.4 3349.3 3294.6 3335.6 3484.2 3535.0 3562.4 3529.2 3566.3

17.5° 3540.9 3484.2 3382.5 3233.9 3183.1 3224.2 3376.7 3488.1 3523.3 3488.1 3521.4

20° 3494.0 3427.5 3282.8 3112.7 3079.5 3116.6 3269.1 3431.4 3480.3 3437.3 3460.8

22.5° 3443.2 3363.0 3171.4 3018.9 3003.2 3026.7 3165.5 3361.0 3425.6 3380.6 3396.2

25° 3380.6 3286.7 3059.9 2932.8 2921.1 2934.8 3063.8 3278.9 3363.0 3316.1 3321.9

27.5° 3314.1 3212.4 2954.3 2860.5 2848.8 2854.6 2962.2 3187.0 3290.6 3243.7 3233.9

30° 3233.9 3124.5 2848.8 2762.7 2751.0 2772.5 2864.4 3093.2 3210.5 3163.6 3134.2

32.5° 3153.8 3028.6 2745.1 2678.7 2655.2 2674.8 2762.7 2995.4 3122.5 3073.6 3024.7

35° 3054.1 2927.0 2637.6 2571.1 2551.6 2573.1 2661.1 2893.7 3022.8 2973.9 2907.4

37.5° 2950.4 2819.4 2539.8 2479.2 2444.0 2469.5 2557.4 2788.2 2919.2 2868.3 2786.2

40° 2846.8 2706.0 2430.3 2367.8 2322.8 2360.0 2449.9 2676.7 2801.8 2754.9 2661.1

42.5° 2725.6 2592.6 2322.8 2234.8 2107.7 2227.0 2334.5 2565.3 2680.6 2635.6 2522.2

45° 2598.5 2471.4 2209.4 1996.3 1665.9 2015.8 2217.2 2447.9 2539.8 2496.8 2373.6

47.5° 2453.8 2346.3 2094.0 1769.5 1448.8 1789.0 2098.0 2336.5 2406.9 2360.0 2223.1

50° 2326.7 2221.1 1972.8 1577.9 1296.3 1599.4 1970.9 2211.4 2270.0 2227.0 2074.5

52.5° 2182.0 2090.1 1841.8 1407.8 1182.9 1429.3 1837.9 2082.3 2129.2 2078.4 1925.9

55° 2039.3 1957.2 1703.0 1257.2 1083.2 1276.8 1699.1 1949.4 1986.5 1927.9 1769.5

57.5° 1894.6 1820.3 1560.3 1122.3 991.3 1143.8 1570.0 1812.5 1837.9 1763.6 1618.9

60° 1744.1 1681.5 1415.6 1003.0 901.4 1020.6 1411.7 1675.6 1691.3 1611.1 1472.3

62.5° 1593.5 1536.8 1270.9 893.5 809.5 905.3 1280.7 1530.9 1540.7 1464.5 1321.7

65° 1439.0 1386.3 1130.1 778.2 721.5 797.7 1139.9 1380.4 1390.2 1304.1 1175.1

67.5° 1278.7 1235.7 979.6 690.2 637.4 696.1 999.1 1227.9 1233.7 1149.7 1032.4

70° 1118.4 1081.2 846.6 594.4 555.3 596.3 860.3 1059.7 1071.5 981.5 887.7

72.5° 954.2 924.8 717.6 494.7 459.5 494.7 725.4 905.3 913.1 838.8 746.9

75° 788.0 766.4 586.6 396.9 369.5 395.0 590.5 750.8 750.8 680.4 608.1

77.5° 627.6 612.0 449.7 305.0 285.5 301.1 451.7 594.4 590.5 535.7 479.0

80° 469.3 457.5 322.6 220.9 207.3 215.1 322.6 439.9 439.9 400.8 332.4

82.5° 336.3 322.6 213.1 144.7 136.9 140.8 209.2 307.0 312.8 283.5 224.9

85° 222.9 191.6 115.4 80.2 74.3 76.3 109.5 177.9 195.5 164.2 117.3

87.5° 97.8 64.5 29.3 11.7 5.9 7.8 23.5 56.7 74.3 48.9 15.6

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P520651

CATALOG NUMBER: 8WSLA-125-L830-UNV-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

0° 3644.5 3644.5 3644.5 3644.5 3644.5 3644.5

2.5° 3656.3 3625.0 3636.7 3644.5 3636.7 3671.9

5° 3652.4 3638.7 3636.7 3646.5 3630.9 3666.1

7.5° 3646.5 3638.7 3636.7 3640.6 3621.1 3654.3

10° 3632.8 3621.1 3625.0 3630.9 3605.4 3636.7

12.5° 3607.4 3595.7 3597.6 3617.2 3582.0 3609.3

15° 3564.4 3550.7 3564.4 3585.9 3554.6 3578.1

17.5° 3507.7 3486.2 3509.6 3542.9 3519.4 3540.9

20° 3435.3 3402.1 3427.5 3488.1 3466.6 3494.0

22.5° 3347.3 3306.3 3331.7 3419.7 3413.8 3443.2

25° 3247.6 3198.8 3233.9 3341.5 3353.2 3380.6

27.5° 3136.2 3081.4 3128.4 3255.5 3282.8 3314.1

30° 3015.0 2956.3 3011.0 3159.6 3200.7 3233.9

32.5° 2889.8 2825.3 2887.9 3052.1 3110.8 3153.8

35° 2758.8 2692.3 2762.7 2940.7 3011.0 3054.1

37.5° 2618.0 2553.5 2629.8 2823.3 2907.4 2950.4

40° 2473.4 2401.0 2487.0 2684.5 2796.0 2846.8

42.5° 2324.8 2234.8 2340.4 2553.5 2674.8 2725.6

45° 2158.6 2033.4 2176.2 2414.7 2541.8 2598.5

47.5° 1992.4 1867.2 2011.9 2266.1 2403.0 2453.8

50° 1832.0 1724.5 1839.9 2103.8 2262.2 2326.7

52.5° 1685.4 1597.4 1695.2 1945.5 2117.5 2182.0

55° 1548.5 1480.1 1560.3 1789.0 1965.0 2039.3

57.5° 1419.5 1376.5 1431.2 1640.4 1824.2 1894.6

60° 1298.3 1268.9 1308.0 1493.8 1658.0 1744.1

62.5° 1179.0 1163.4 1192.7 1339.3 1503.6 1593.5

65° 1063.6 1059.7 1075.4 1204.4 1341.3 1439.0

67.5° 948.3 946.3 956.1 1061.7 1182.9 1278.7

70° 832.9 844.7 838.8 907.2 1024.5 1118.4

72.5° 715.6 733.2 723.4 766.4 879.9 954.2

75° 584.6 608.1 588.5 637.4 707.8 788.0

77.5° 449.7 475.1 451.7 494.7 570.9 627.6

80° 322.6 346.1 326.5 359.8 426.2 469.3

82.5° 203.3 220.9 205.3 238.5 305.0 336.3

85° 89.9 99.7 103.6 129.0 187.7 222.9

87.5° 3.9 2.0 3.9 25.4 66.5 97.8

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
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(END OF REPORT)

0°-180° 45°-225° 90°-270° 135°-315°
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